

Peberlyk 4 6200 Aabenraa Denmark

Tel +45 74 37 37 37 Fax +45 74 37 35 36

Sydbank A/S CVR No DK 12626509, Aabenraa sydbank.dk

Company Announcement No 54/2024

11 November 2024

Dear Sirs

Major shareholder announcement - Sydbank A/S

Referring to section 31 of the Danish Capital Markets Act this is to announce that as at 8 November 2024 Sydbank A/S has through direct and indirect holdings at its disposal 2,732,283 shares in Sydbank A/S, equal to 5.00% of the total number of shares in Sydbank A/S.

The Bank's holding of own shares is predominantly attributable to the Bank's share buyback programme of DKK 1,200 million. The share buyback programme was initiated on 28 February 2024 and will be completed on 31 January 2025 at the latest. The share buyback programme is described in detail in Company Announcement 03/2024.

Yours sincerely

Sydbank A/S